RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 02/22/2023 16:19:49
Total Assessed Value 262,691,466

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

NYS - Real Property System
County of Steuben

Equalized Total Assessed Value 279,787,191

School District - 462201 Avoca CSD

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted

12100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1) 11 180,105 0.06
13100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 2 396,244 0.14
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 12 1,140,577 0.41
13510 TOWN - CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 24 127,420 0.05
13650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 18 1,170,420 0.42
13660 VG - CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 1 15,053 0.01
13746 VG O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER RPTL 406(3) 1 5,053 0.00
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT RPTL 408 5 18,072,738 6.46
18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC RPTL 412-a 3 54,106 0.02
18030 IDAPILOTS RPTL 412-a 2 4,166,667 1.49
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN RPTL 462 2 170,527 0.06
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 13 2,300,897 0.82
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC RPTL 420-a 1 11,158 0.00
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 1 516,500 0.18
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION RPTL 452 1 73,579 0.03
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2) 1 333,000 0.12
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 1 1,000 0.00
29700 PROP WITHDRAWN FROM FORECLOS RPTL 1138 1 105 0.00
41400 CLERGY RPTL 460 1 1,579 0.00
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483 18 987,386 0.35
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 235 15,306,391 5.47
41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS AG MKTS L 306 102 3,927,435 1.40
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 23 863,378 0.31
41805 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 16 756,119 0.27
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 305 20,979,168 7.50
41854 BASIC STAR RPTL 425 471 14,741,555 5.27
41864 Basic STAR (land belongs to ot RPTL 425 6 87,438 0.03
42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS, RPTL 483-a 3 31,167 0.01
42120 GREENHOUSES RPTL 483-c 1 165,263 0.06
47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling RPTL S499-qqqq 1 31,281 0.01
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 RPTL 480-a 17 1,287,273 0.46
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Steuben

School District - 462201 Avoca CSD

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 279,787,191
Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 485-b 2

1,301
0
1,301

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 02/22/2023 16:19:49

Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

42,642

87,943,224
0
87,943,224

262,691,466

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.02

31.43
0.00
31.43

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 2 of 2



NYS - Real Property System
County of Steuben

Town of Avoca - 4622
Village of Avoca
SWIS Code - 462201

School District - 462201 Avoca CSD

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13510 TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

41400 CLERGY

41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41805 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR

41864 Basic STAR (land belongs to ot

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 446
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408
RPTL 412-a
RPTL 462
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 452
RPTL 460
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
RPTL 425

47,541,578

Number of
Exemptions

- O OO N = 4 4 a4 R AN A= A

2]
©

112

248
0
248

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 02/22/2023 16:19:50

Total Assessed Value 45,164,499
Uniform Percentage 95.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
145,789 0.31
214,000 0.45

2,211 0.00
1,170,420 2.46
18,070,843 38.01
28,632 0.06
84,211 0.18
746,633 1.57
11,158 0.02
73,579 0.15
1,579 0.00
4,842 0.01
139,515 0.29
80,772 0.17
177,262 0.37
22,368 0.05
4,382,257 9.22
3,409,540 717
17,789 0.04
28,783,400 60.54
0 0.00
28,783,400 60.54

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Steuben

Town of Avoca
SWIS Code - 462289

School District - 462201 Avoca CSD

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13510 TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

13660 VG - CEMETERY LAND

13746 VG O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
29700 PROP WITHDRAWN FROM FORECLOSUR
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41805 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR

41864 Basic STAR (land belongs to ot

42120 GREENHOUSES

47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 446
RPTL 446
RPTL 406(3)
RPTL 408
RPTL 412-a
RPTL 462
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 1138
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
RPTL 483-c
RPTL 480-a
RPTL 485-b

97,610,234

Number of
Exemptions

O = N = 4 a4 g a0 AW

429
0
429

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 02/22/2023 16:19:50

Total Assessed Value 92,729,722
Uniform Percentage 95.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
34,316 0.04
232,877 0.24
36,526 0.04
15,053 0.02
5,053 0.01
1,895 0.00
25,474 0.03
86,316 0.09
995,684 1.02
105 0.00
472,211 0.48
4,950,790 5.07
1,411,064 1.45
622,542 0.64
177,816 0.18
6,780,490 6.95
4,836,155 4.95
29,473 0.03
165,263 0.17
161,612 0.17
42,642 0.04
21,083,357 21.60
0 0.00
21,083,357 21.60

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Steuben

Town of Bath
SWIS Code - 462489

School District - 462201 Avoca CSD

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13510 TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR

42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 446
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 483-a

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

3,065,062

Number of
Exemptions

NN W= 0=

14
0
14

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 02/22/2023 16:19:50

Total Assessed Value 2,758,556
Uniform Percentage 90.00

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

889
567,027
19,616
244,668
65,334
27,000

924,534
0
924,534

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.03
18.50
0.64
7.98
2.13
0.88

30.16
0.00
30.16

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 3 of 8



NYS - Real Property System
County of Steuben

Town of Cohocton
SWIS Code - 463689

School District - 462201 Avoca CSD

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13510 TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

18030 IDAPILOTS

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR

42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 446

RPTL 412-a
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 483-a
RPTL 480-a

13,961,464

Number of
Exemptions

45
0
45

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 02/22/2023 16:19:50

Total Assessed Value 10,052,254

Uniform Percentage 72.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exempted

5,417 0.04

4,166,667 29.84

491,734 3.52

80,482 0.58

634,429 4.54

417,079 2.99

4,167 0.03

45,251 0.32

5,845,226 41.87

0 0.00

5,845,226 41.87

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Steuben

Town of Fremont

SWIS Code - 464400

School District - 462201 Avoca CSD

Exemption
Code

13510
25110
41720
41730
41805
41834
41854
41864
47100

Exemption
Name

TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR

Basic STAR (land belongs to ot

Mass Telecomm Ceiling

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 446

RPTL 420-a
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL S499-qqqq

11,045,060

Number of
Exemptions

64
0
64

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 02/22/2023 16:19:50

Total Assessed Value 9,277,850
Uniform Percentage 84.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
31,429 0.28
313,691 2.84
1,019,728 9.23
245,157 2.22
82,857 0.75
792,592 7.18
695,944 6.30
26,786 0.24
31,281 0.28
3,239,465 29.33
0 0.00
3,239,465 29.33

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 5 of 8



NYS - Real Property System
County of Steuben

Town of Howard
SWIS Code - 465400

School District - 462201 Avoca CSD

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13510 TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41805 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR

41864 Basic STAR (land belongs to ot

47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 446

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446

RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 480-a

School Detail Report

61,166,945

Number of
Exemptions

N = =2 a2 a0 N -

74
14

67
99

292
0
292

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 02/22/2023 16:19:50

Total Assessed Value 61,166,945
Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
378,800 0.62
693,700 1.13

27,200 0.04
244,000 0.40
516,500 0.84
333,000 0.54

1,000 0.00
194,000 0.32
4,716,275 7.71
356,506 0.58
270,128 0.44
4,987,320 8.15
3,218,640 5.26

13,390 0.02

544,224 0.89
16,494,683 26.97
0 0.00
16,494,683 26.97

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Steuben

Town of Prattsburgh
SWIS Code - 466000

School District - 462201 Avoca CSD

Exemption
Code

13510
41720
41730
41800
41805
41834
41854
47460

Exemption
Name

TOWN - CEMETERY LAND
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR

FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 446
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 480-a

9,778,234

Number of
Exemptions

—_
W NN oo = = wWwoeN

36
0
36

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 02/22/2023 16:19:50

Total Assessed Value 9,484,887

Uniform Percentage 97.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exempted

7,526 0.08

557,440 5.70

264,895 2.71

22,463 0.23

53,299 0.55

542,896 5.55

367,734 3.76

181,140 1.85

1,997,393 20.43

0 0.00

1,997,393 20.43

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Steuben

Town of Wheeler

SWIS Code - 468000

School District - 462201 Avoca CSD

Exemption
Code

13100
13510
25110
41700
41720
41730
41800
41805
41834
41854
47460

Exemption
Name

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - CEMETERY LAND
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR

FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 446

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 480-a

35,618,614

Number of
Exemptions

A o A 4

38
28

35
55

173
0
173

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 02/22/2023 16:19:50

Total Assessed Value 32,056,753

Uniform Percentage 90.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exempted

17,444 0.05

16,222 0.05

889 0.00

316,333 0.89

2,863,882 8.04

1,468,943 4.12

41,111 0.12

149,651 0.42

2,614,516 7.34

1,731,129 4.86

355,046 1.00

9,575,166 26.88

0 0.00

9,575,166 26.88

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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